LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2019-157013

RPTT:\$292.50 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$327.50

09/19/2019 10:18 AM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=3 AK

A.P.N. No.: 004-131-07

R.P.T.T. \$292.50

Escrow No.: 80976

Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To:

Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

LYNN BRUSKA, SARAH MELTON AND CHERYL

COOK

P O Box 604

Alamo, Nevada 89001



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That TRACIE L. POULSEN, Successor Trustee of THE YVONNE J. KREBS TRUST, dated June 9, 1997 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to LYNN BRUSKA, an unmarried woman, SARAH MELTON, a married woman as her sole and separate property, and CHERYL COOK, a married woman as her sole and separate property, all as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7 of ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION TRACT NO. 1, UNIT NO. 1, as shown on that certain final plat filed for record in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder on the 13th day of January, 1977, in Book A-1 of Plats, page 124, as File No. 59020, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 004-131-07

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 28, 2019

THE YVONNE J. KREBS TRUST, DATED JUNE 9, 1997 BY: TRACIE L. POULSEN Successor Trustee	
	\ \ \
State of <u>NEVADA</u>)	7
) ss. County of)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 4th day of September	, 2019
Signature: Notary Public Expiration Date: 5/1/20	
DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 18-2505-11 My Appl. Expires May 7, 2020	
	,

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asse	ssor Parcel Numb	er(s)					
a) 00	4-131-07					\ \	
b)		`				\ \	
c)						\ \	
d)						\ \	
· · ·	of Property:			•		\ \	
a) 🔲	Vacant Land	b) 🗷 Single Fam. R	es FOR RECC	PRDER'S C	PTIONAL	USE ONLY	
c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse	, — -	Book:	Z	Page:	1 1	
· —	Apt.Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Red	cording:			
e) 🔲		, 	Notes:	· _	The second name of the second		
· ·	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home		The state of the s			
i) 🗀	Other						
O T-1-1	Val 10 - I - Dela-	- f D			\	675 000 00	
	Value/Sale Price		north)		-\	\$75,000.00	
	in Lieu of Forecic sfer Tax Value:	sure Only (value of Pro	pperty) (-		\$75,000.00	
	Property Transfer	Tay Due:	<u> </u>		-	\$292.50	
	emption Claimed:	lax Due.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			Ψ232.30	
		ption per NRS 375.090,	Section		/		
	xplain Reason for	•	-	 /			
				~ /			
5. Partia	al Interest Percent	age being transferred:	100	%			
		ares and acknowledges		f perjury, p	ursuant to	ı	
NRS 37	5.060 and NRS 37	75.110, that the informa	tion provided is o	correct to the	ne best of	their	
		d can be supported by o					
		n. Furthermore, the par					
		nination of additional ta					
		er month. Pursuant to N		Buyer and	Seller sna	all be	
Jointly at	iu severally riable	for any additional amou	ant owed.			1	
	21	00 1	1 1				
Signatuí	e Yrogod	IMULA		Capacity	Grantor		
(JLSEN, Successor Trus		' '			
and the same of th	1		/ /				
			///				
Signatui				Capacity _	Grantee		
	LYNN BRUSKA						
	ELLED (CDANT)	OD) INCODMATION	DUV	ED (CDAN	TEEL INIE	ADREATION.	
3		<u>OR) INFORMATION</u> JIRED)	<u> 6011</u>		QUIRED)	ORMATION	
Print Na		NE J. KREBS TRUST,	Print Name			ARAH MELTON,	
\	dated June		, intertains,		RYL COO		
Address			Address:	P O Box		- · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City:	Alamo	/ /	City:	Alamo			
State: 1	IV	Zip: 89001	State: NV	7	Zip:	89001	
		QUESTING RECORDIN			or buyer)		
	me: Cow County		Escrow #:	80976			
Address		8, 328 Main Street	Chata NV		7:4.	90043	
City:	Pioche		State: NV		Zip:	89043	